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The undersigned Applicant states under oath: e |

1. A search is requested in relation to [X] an offense substantially described as follows:
[ ]a person to be arrested for whom a warrant or process for arrest has been issued identified as follows:

_Abduction in violation of Virginia State Code 18.2-47

[ ] CONTINUED ON ATTACHED SHEET

2. The place, person or thing to be searched is described as follows [X] and is a place of abode:

3500.Clover.Road. apartment #103.is.a.single story.residence. with white. ...
siding and blue front door located in the City of Chesapeake.
"'I"h'e'ﬂ'umberS"“’i'OS“"rs‘affixed"o'n-the"si'ding-'tO"the"lef‘r'side"of‘the"front'd'oor:""""""""'"--""--

f] CONTINUED ON ATTACHED SHEET

3. The things or persons to be searched for are described as follows:
Items or evidence that would indicate a struggle or an assault; ltems to include DIVA

evidence such as trace evidence, and latent fingerprints, e

[ ] CONTINUED ON ATTACHED SHEET
(OVER) *
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ATTACHMENT A

4. The material facts constituting probable cause that the search should be made are:

On May 17, 2021, Officers were dispatched to 3500 Clover Road apartment #103 for a possible
abduction. The witness called Chesapeake Police Department claiming he was on the phone
with his wife the victim. While the witness was speaking with the victim he heard her scream
and what appeared to be a struggle right after. The phone call was disconnected. The witness
made numerous attempts to call the victim back, but the victim never answered the phone. The
witness started to receive unusual text messages from the victim that she would never write, for
example he received a text claiming she was okay and the victim only writes ok when using that
word. The victim always ends a conversation saying she loves the witness and today she did
not write that to him.

A search of the area was conducted and the victim's car was located parked on the opposite
side of the apartment complex. The victim’s vehicle was checked and there appeared to be
blood drops and blood smear marks in the back of the vehicle's tail bed. A welfare check was
conducted inside apartment #103 where the victim was living and she was not inside. A
complete search of the residence is needed to determine if a struggle or assault occurred. The
collection of the evidence will needed if a crime occurred inside apartment #103.

I BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, DEPOSE AND SAY THAT THE FACTS
SET FORTH IN THE FOREGOING AFFIDAVIT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST
OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF.

Signature: — Date: nm\: k N\mﬁ; (
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SEARCH WARRANT

Commonwealth of Virginia

You are hereby commanded in the name of the Commonwealth to forthwith search the following place, person or thing:
3500 Clover Road apartment #103 is a single story residence with white siding and a blue front door located

VA. CODE §§ 19.2-56, 19.2-57 ;
TO ANY AUTHORIZED OFFICER:
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.F.F‘..,‘th?.‘9.'.?!9?9??.?3.?.9?@.‘5? ...... The numbers "103" is affixed on the siding to the left of the

[ ] This SEARCH WARRANT authorizes a search of a place of abode which may be executed by initial entry of the abode

. for the following property, objects and/or persons:
Items or ev1dence that would mdtcate a struggle or an assault. Items to include DNA

evndence such as trace evndence and Iatent ﬂngerprmts

[y] only in the daytime hours between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., unless prior to the issuance of this SEARCH

WARRANT, law-enforcement officers lawfully entered and secured the place to be searched and remained at such
place continuously OR

[ ] at any time for good cause shown.

As this SEARCH WARRANT authorizes a search of a place of abode, you are required to be recognizable and
“identifiable as a uniformed law-enforcement officer and to provide audible notice of your authority and purpose
reasonably designed to be heard by the occupants of the place to be searched prior to the execution of this
SEARCITI WARRANT.

You are further commanded to seize said property, persons, and/or objects if they be found and to produce before
the Chesapeake ...

This SEARCH WARRANT is issued in relation to [/] an offense substantially described as follows:
[ ]aperson to be arrested for whom a warrant or process for arrest has been issued identified as follows

Abduction in violation of Virginia State Code 18.2-47

Circuit Court an inventory of all property, persons, and/or objects seized

I, the undersigned, have found probable cause to believe that the property or person constitutes evidence of the crime
identified herein or tends to show that the person(s) named or described herein has committed or is committing a crime, or

that the person to be arrested for whom a warrant or process for arrest has been issued is located at the place to be searched
and further that the search should be made, based on the statements in the attached affidavit sworr to by

FORM DC-339 (MASTER, PAGE ONE OF TWO) 03/21

Detective S. M Weir
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ATTACHMENT A

4. The material facts constituting probable cause that the search should be made are:

On May 17, 2021, Officers were dispatched to 3500 Clover Road apartment #103 for a possible
abduction. The witness called Chesapeake Police Department claiming he was on the phone
with his wife the victim. While the witness was speaking with the victim he heard her scream
and what appeared to be a struggle right after. The phone call was disconnected. The witness
made numerous attempts to call the victim back, but the victim never answered the phone. The
witness started to receive unusual text messages from the victim that she would never write, for
example he received a text claiming she was okay and the victim only writes ok when using that
word. The victim always ends a conversation saying she loves the witness and today she did
not write that to him.

A search of the area was conducted and the victim’s car was located parked on the opposite
side of the apartment complex. The victim's vehicle was checked and there appeared to be
blood drops and blood smear marks in the back of the vehicle's tail bed. A welfare check was
conducted inside apartment #103 where the victim was living and she was not inside. A
complete search of the residence is needed to determine if a struggie or assauit occurred. The
collection of the evidence will needed if a crime occurred inside apartment #103.

I BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, DEPOSE AND SAY THAT THE FACTS
SET FORTH IN THE FOREGOING AFFIDAVIT ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST
OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION AND BELIEF.

Signature: — Date: nM; \ N\mﬁh /
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